OP \$40.00 3522022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenneth J Berger		10/20/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Italian Rose Garlic Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1380 W. 15th Street	
City:	Riviera Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3522022	SPORTSMAN'S GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9015256781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9015256781

Email: rfield@evanspetree.com

Correspondent Name: R Mark Field

Address Line 1: 1000 Ridgeway Loop Rd

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R Mark Field
SIGNATURE:	/R Mark Field/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Italian Rose#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Italian Rose#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the day of October 2017, by and between Kenneth J. Berger, a Florida resident whose mailing address is 1380 W. 15th Street, Riviera Beach, Florida 33404 ("Assignor") and Italian Rose Garlic Products, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 1380 W. 15th Street, Riviera Beach, Florida 33404 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of that certain trademark listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark listed on Exhibit A, and all of the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest Assignor has in and to said Trademark, the registration thereof, together with all of the goodwill associated with said Trademark; all extensions or renewals thereof; the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Trademark as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out said transfer of said Trademark to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
ITALIAN ROSE GARLIC PRODUCTS, INC.	KENNETH J. BERGER
By: Cover Scys. Title: 25, lest	

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks	Registrar	Registration Number	Registration Date
SPORTSMAN'S GOLD	USPTO	3522022	October 21, 2008

4848-2598-9458, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 11/08/2017